12165154400 LEGAL DEPT 10:38:15a.m. 03-11-2008 17424

'0:DERON A. COOK, REG. NO. 52,7687 COMPANY :THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT
Electronic Version v1.1 11/07/2007
Styleshest Version v1.1 900091320

l SUBMISSION TYPE; " CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT l

Corrective Assignment tg correct the removal of U.S. Registration No. 11685582
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: previously racorded an Reel 001571 Frame 0663, Assignar(s) haraby confirms
the ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

[ Name Formerly ]I Execution Data " Entity Typa |
The Sherwin-Wiliams Company lo2011897_ JcorRPORATION: OHID |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

IName: —Jswmc me. T ~ B

Street Address: __][300 DELAWARE AVENUE
Intemal Address: SUITE 522

_

ountry DELAWARE
[Postal Code: rgam 1807

IEnmy Type: lCORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

20083540

Property Type Number Word Mark 7‘
Registration Numbeyr- 2008350 CHB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

CH $40.00

Fax Number: {216)515-4400

Correspondenca will be sent via LS Mail when the fax affempt is unsuccessti,
Phone: 2185663047

Email: legal_ip@sharwin.com

Correspondent Name: Deron A, Cook, Reg. No. 52,767

Address Line 1: The Sherwin-Williams Company

Address Lina 2: 101 Prospact Avenue Nw, Legal Dept.

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 441151075

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Deron A. Cook

- X

TRADEMARK
700363547 REEL: 003737 FRAME: 0572
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O:DERON A. COOK, REG. NO. 52,787 COMPANY:THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY

I Date: ' 11/07/2007

Total Attachments: 6

8OUrce=sw swimc assignment 020197#page1.tif
source=sw swimc assignment 020197 #page?.tif
source=sw swimc assignment 020197#page3.tif
source=sw swimc assignment 020197#page4.tif
source=sw swimc assignment 020197#page5.tif
saurce=sw swirnc assignment 020197#page6.tif

TRADEMARK
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1216 5154400 LEGAL DEPT

rfnifMé_g;f) 11594 (odited : y 04-15. 1897 i) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OME No. 0651-0011 (0xp.4/94) T e By Patent and Trademark Office
WL IR i
RRLLLE I 0 | |

Tab settings<pe o o ¥ v
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa

1. Name of conveying party(ies):
The Sherwin-Williams Company

. 1 Liu_j':l:,.ibb v ‘
TAeMEKD. Please icvuiu w.o __ached original documents or copy thereof.
| , g Name and address of receiving party(ies):
£y

I

- "‘Name: SWIMC, Inc.

0t
n

i01 Prospect Avenue, NW o
Cleveland, OH 44115-1075 ' Internal Add
e - nterna ress. _Suijte 522
- QT7 ,
J Individual(s) ' e Street Address: 300 Delaware Avenue
L1 General Partnership Partnership .
. City: _Wilmington : :
& Corporation-State  Ohiio y ! State: DE_ ZIP: 19801
(1 Other 1 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party{ies) U ves B no I [J Association
- | U General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: O Limited Partnership
Assignment O Merger | ™ Corporation-State Delaware
U Security Agreement (1 ChangeofName | [ Other
4 Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States. a domestic
designation is Oyvyes O N
Execution Date: February 1, 1997 {Designations must be a separate document from
Additional name(s) & address(es) HDYes 0O N
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
74/645815 695,529 1,853,417 1,910,971
74/643892 2,008,350 1,811,371 435,898
1,906,997 1,496,414 1,197,580
Additional numbers & ves O No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved:.............................

. _Robert E. McDonald, Esq.
Name aleksq 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)r................ $  $565.00

internal Address: The Sherwin-Williams Company

U Enclosed

X Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Street Address: 101 Prospect Avenue, NW 8. Deposit account number:

19-5137
City: Cleveland State: OH_ ZIP: 44115 (Attach duplicate copy of this page ipaying by deposit account)
- DO NOT USE THIS SPACE ;
ATRCLO2  04/10/97  7ogiesm s o . '
/ +64 3815 5137 100 4mt : 40, B00H

ATIO1GT 04710797 scimpqm 4 i .
POURILerTT tsesans L5137 100 a82 L a5 aney
i ardos TAEST

9. Statement and signature. E{ ;
To the best of my knowledge and belief. the foregoing information is true and correchand any attached éop y is a frue copy

of the original document. O . \\
d : L“M....,
Donald J. Puglisi L ena //,”’[ ; /Mez,éa_ |//’5 . /5 7

Name of Person Signing ' §ign ture Bate
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and TmMARK
REEL: 003737 FRAME: 0574
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) )

1,598,034 1,910,972 1,897,321 646,922
572,289 1,910,973 1,805,686 1,140,582
1,830,084 1,165,582 1,507,662
TRADEMARK

REEL: 003737 FRAME: 0575
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O:DERON A. COOK, REG. NO. 52,767 COMPANY:THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks
2900 Crystal Drive
Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find a
AGREEME

Inc.:

12797SWS174

AND

CABLON

CHB

COLOR CREATIONS
COLOR FRESH
COLOR PLACE
CREATEX (+DESIGN)
DO-IT-RIGHT
FABULON
FABULON
FABULON PREP
FABULOY

FINAL TOUCH
HEALTHSPEC
HOME FINISHES
HOMETOWN FINISHES
IEC (+DESIGN)
JoY

OUR HOME

PAINT SHOP
PERFECT TOUCH
PRYME

UCT (STYLIZED)

REQUEST FOR RECORD
APPOINTMENT OF

10:38:33 a.m.

Reg. No.

(Ser. No,)
695,529

2,008,350
1,906,597
1,853,417
1.811,371
1,496,414
1,910,971
435,808
1,197,580
1,598,034
572,289
1,830,084
(74/645815)
1,910,972
1,910,973
1,165,582
1,897,321
(74/643892)
1,805,686
1,507,662
646,922
1,140,582

03-11-2008

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

copy of an assignment document designated "ASSIGNMENT
", dated February 1, 1997, in which the following trademark
pending trademark applications were assigned from The Sherwin-Williams C

registrations and
any to SWIMC,

TRADEMARK

19/24

REEL: 003737 FRAME: 0576
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O:DERON A. COOK, REG. NO. 52,787 COMPANY:THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY

.
. . >

-~
.

SWIMC, Inc., having an address at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 522, Wilmington,
Delaware 19801, respectfully requests that the attached assignment be made of record for each
of the above-identified trademark registrations and pending trademark applications,

The undersigned, acting on behalf of SWIMC, Inc., hereby appoints ROBERT E.
McDONALD, Reg. No. 29,193 and HEIDJ A. BOEHLEFELD, Reg. No. 34,296, whose address
is The Sherwin-Williams Company, 101 Prospect Avenue, NW, Cleveland, Chio 441 15-1075,
and whose telephone number is (216) 566-2432, its attorney and associate attoroeys, with full
power of substimtion and revocation to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office
in connection therewith,

Respectfully submitted,
SWIMC, INC.

By_‘Q.mﬁé
Donald J. Pilgiifi
President

12797SWS174

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003737 FRAME: 0577
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. .
- ” ‘ . .
-

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that The Sherwin-Williams Company,
an Ohio corporation with its principal place of business at 10] Prospect Avenue NW, Cleveland,
Ohio 44115-1075, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is
hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto SWIMC, Inc., a Delaware
corporation with its only place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, New Castle County,
Wilmington, Delaware 19801, all of its ownership right, title and interest in and to the trade-
names, trademarks and service marks and afl Boodwill associated therewith, together with all
registrations thereof and pending applications therefor (collectively, the "Trademarks"), described
in the attached Schedule A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Sherwin-Williams Company, through its authorized
officers, has executed this instrument, effective as of this Lst day of February, 1997, and affixed

its corporate seal hereunto.
[SEAL] THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY
%
Robert E. McDonald " Louis E, ;(ena:d
Asgociate General Counsel Vice President, General
Counsel and Secretary
12797SWS173

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003737 FRAME: 0578
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'0:DERON A. COOK, REG. NO. 92,767 COMPANY:THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY

STATE OF OHIO )
) SS.
‘COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA )

who acknowledged himself to be the VICE PRESIDENT, GENERAL COUNSEL AND
SECRETARY of The Sherwin-Williams Company, an Ohio corporation, and that he, as such
officer deing authorized to do so, execuied the foregoing ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT for the
purposes therein contained by signing the name of the corporation by himself as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, I have hereunto set my hand and official sea).

el B Qo

NOTARY PUBLIC

DEBGRAN C. PAMKIYV!
Notary Public, State of Ohic. Suy. Ot
My Commission Expires Aug. 21, 1939

127975WS173

TRADEMARK
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1216 5154400 LEGAL DEPT
'0:DERON A. COOK, REG. NO. 52,767 COMPANY:THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY

+
- N
L .
»

Schedule A
U.S, PENDING TRADEMARKS
M . Ei!ing Hﬂtﬁ
HEALTHSPEC 74/645815 OSMARDS
OUR HOME 74/643892 0SMARYS

L.5. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Reg. No, Reg. Date
CABLON 695,529 05APR60
CHB 2,008,350 150CT96
COLOR CREATIONS 1,906,997 25JUL95
COLOR FRESH 1,853,417 13SEP94
COLOR PLACE 1,811,371 14DEC93
CREATEX (+DESIGN) 1,496,414 19JULRS
DO-IT-RIGHT 1,910,971 15AUG9S
FABULON 435,898 13JAN48
FABULON 1,197,580 15JUNS2
FABULON PREP 1,598,034 29MAY90
FABULOY 572,289 24MARS3
FINAL TOUCH 1,830,084 12APR94
HOME FINISHES 1,910,972 15AUG9S
HOMETOWN FINISHES 1,910,973 15AUG95
IEC (+DESIGN) 1,165,582 18AUGS!1
JoY 1,897,321 06JUN9S
PAINT SHOP 1,805,686 23NOV93
PERFECT TOUCH 1,507,662 110CT38
. 'PRYME 646,922 11JUNS7
UCI (STYLIZED) 1,140,582 210CT80
127975W5176
TRADEMARK
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IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks
2900 Crystal Drive
Arlington, VA 22202-3513

REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT
A T OF T YS OF

Dear Sir:
Enclosed piease find a copy of an assignment document designated "ASSIGNMENT

AGREEMENT", dated February 1, 1997, in which the following trademark registrations and
pending trademark applications were assigned from The Sherwin-Williams Company to SWIMC,

Inc.:

127978WS174

Reg. No.
—— Trademark (Ser. No.)
CABLON 695,529
CHB 2,008,350
COLOR CREATIONS 1,906,997
COLOR FRESH 1,853,417
COLOR PLACE 1,811,371
CREATEX (+DESIGN) 1,496,414
DO-IT-RIGHT 1,910,971
FABULON 435,898
FABULON 1,197,580
FABULON PREP 1,598,034
FABULOY 572,289
FINAL TOUCH 1,830,084
HEALTHSPEC (74/645815)
HOME FINISHES 1,910,972
HOMETOQOWN FINISHES 1,910,973
IEC (+DESIGN) 1,165,582
JOY 1,897,321
OUR HOME (74/643892)
PAINT SHOP 1,805,686
PERFECT TOUCH 1,507,662
PRYME 646,922
UCI (STYLIZED) 1,140,582

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003737 FRAME: 0581
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» )

SWIMC, Inc., having an address at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 522, Wilmington,
Delaware 19801, respectfully requests that the attached assignment be made of record for each
of the above-identified trademark registrations and pending trademark applications.

The undersigned, acting on behalf of SWIMC, Inc., hereby appoints ROBERT E.
McDONALD, Reg. No. 29,193 and HEIDI A. BOEHLEFELD, Reg. No. 34,296, whose address
is The Sherwin-Williams Company, 101 Prospect Avenue, NW, Cleveland, Ohio 44115-1075,
and whose telephone number is (216) 566-2432, its attorney and associate attorneys, with full
power of substitution and revocation to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office
in connection therewith.

Respectfully submitted,
SWIMC, INC.

By Q,M i/mﬁ(

Donald J. Puglii
President

i27978WS174

TRADEMARK
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SUTEIR ) (3

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that The Sherwin-Williams Company,
an Ohio corporation with its principal place of business at 101 Prospect Avenue NW, Cleveland,
Ohio 44115-1075, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is
hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto SWIMC, Inc., a Delaware
corporation with its only plaﬁe of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, New Castle County,
Wilmington, Delaware 19801, all of its ownership right, title and interest in and to the trade-
names, trademarks and service marks and all goodwill associated therewith, together with all
registrations thereof and pending applications therefor (collectively, the "Trademarks"), described
in the attached Schedule A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Sherwin-Williams Company, through its authorized
officers, has executed this instrument, effective as of this 1st day of February, 1997, and affixed

its corporate seal hereunto.

[SEAL] THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY
Attest:

/) oy 2 L

Robert E. McDonald - " Louis E. $élato
Associate General Counsel Vice President, General
Counsel and Secretary

127975WS173
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STATE OF OHIO )
) SS.
‘COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA )

Onthe P day of ) dZLku.M\ » 1997, before me, the subscriber, a Notary
Public in and for the State and County aforesaid,upersonally appeared LOUIS E. STELLATO,
who acknowledged himself to be the VICE PRESIDENT, GENERAL COUNSEL AND
SECRETARY of The Sherwin-Williams Company, an Ohio corporation, and that he, as such
officer being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT for the
purposes therein contained by signing the name of the corporation by himself as such officer,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

bl s

NOTARY PUBLIC

SEBORAN €. PAE
Metary Public, Stale of Ohio. Juy. Ut
My Cummission Expires Aug. 21, 1239

127975WS173
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RECORDED: 03/11/2008

LEGAL DEPT

I'rademark
HEALTHSPEC
OUR HOME

Schedule A

E

Ser. No.
74/645815
74/643892

10:37:36a.m.

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

mark
CABLON
CHB
COLOR CREATIONS
COLOR FRESH
COLOR PLACE
CREATEX (+DESIGN)
DO-IT-RIGHT
FABULON
FABULON
FABULON PREP
FABULOY
FINAL TOUCH
HOME FINISHES
HOMETOWN FINISHES
IEC (+DESIGN)
JOY
PAINT SHOP
PERFECT TOUCH
PRYME
UCI (STYLIZED)

12797SW5S176

Reg, No.

695,529
2,008,350
1,906,997
1,853,417
1,811,371
1,496,414
1,910,971

435,898
1,197,580
1,598,034

572,289
1,830,084
1,910,972
1,910,973
1,165,582
1,897,321
1,805,686
1,507,662

646,922
1,140,582

TRADEMARK

03-11-2008

Filing Date

(09MAR95
09MAR95

Reg, Date
05APR60
150CT96
25JUL95
13SEP94
14DEC93
19JULSS
15AUG95
13JAN48
15JUN82
29MAY90
24MARS3
12APR94
15AUGY5
15AUG9Y5
18AUGS1
06JUN95
23NOV93
110CT88
11JUN57
210CTS80

13724
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